Part Number Key
AutomationDirect.com (ADC)
3505 Hutchinson Road, Cumming, GA   30040
Phone: (800) 633-0405 or (770) 889-2858
Fax: (770) 889-7876
ACSL SERIES
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
Quick Start Guide
1.  Route monitored wire through
aperture.
2. Mount the sensor.
3. Connect output wiring.
 A.  Use 14-22 AWG (2.5mm²-
0.33mm²) 75/90°C copper
wires.
 B.  Ensure load matches that
shown on sensor label.
4.  Adjust setpoint.
 A.  Use trip adjust potentiometer
to choose setpoint.
 B.  3/4 turn, current level shown
on label.
ACS  L  -  010  -  A E  -  F
CASE STYLE:
F  - Fixed Core
S - Split Core
OUTPUT (Solid State Switch):
Normally Open, 0.15 A, 240 VAC/VDC
TRANSDUCER TYPE:
 AC current operated switch
ADJUSTMENT:
 L - Linear adjustment
SETPOINT
RANGES:
 010 - 1-10 A - fixed core
 050 - 10-50 A - fixed core
 020 - 2-20 A - split core
 050 - 20-50 A - split core
®
ACSL - Inst - Rev 3     1020 P-N 394000017
Specifications
Power Required None - self powered